30,000
2,981,000
6,710,666

0.71
0.40

NOTE G - RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY ISSUED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Company has amended its interim financials for the quarter ended June 30, 2007 to reflect certain adjustments for options issued as
repayment for accrued salaries and the extension of previously issued options.

13

Edgar Filing: ENVIRO VORAXIAL TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 10-Q

17

ENVIRO VORAXIAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2008

The following table reflects the effects of the restatements.

Three Months
Ended

June 30, 2008

Three Months
Ended

June 30, 2007

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2008

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2007

Common Stock
As previously reported - 23,071 - -
As restated - 22,871 - -
Difference - 200 - -

APIC
As previously reported - 8,410,907 - -
As restated - 8,371,107 - -
Difference - 39,800 - -

Deferred Compensation
As previously reported - (13,333) - -
As restated - 0 - -
Difference - (13,333) - -

Accumulated Deficit
As previously reported - (7,886,100) - -
As restated - (7,859,433) - -
Difference - 26,667 - -

General and
administrative expense
As previously reported - 141,623 - 1,228,297
As restated - 114,956 - 1,201,630
Difference - 26,667 - 26,667

Loss from operations
before provision for
income taxes
As previously reported - (43,420) - (1,170,564)
As restated - (16,753) - (1,143,897)
Difference - 26,667 - 26,667

Net Income (Loss)
As previously reported - (43,420) - (1,170,564)
As restated - (16,753) - (1,143,897)
Difference - 26,667 - 26,667

Earnings per Share- Basic
As previously reported - - - (0.02)
As restated - - - (0.05)
Difference - - - 0.03

14

Edgar Filing: ENVIRO VORAXIAL TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 10-Q

18

Item 2.   Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Plan of Operations
General

Forward-Looking Statements

The following discussion of the financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial
statements and related notes thereto. The following discussion contains forward-looking statements. Enviro Voraxial Technology is referred to
herein as "the Company", "we" or "our.” The words or phrases "would be," "will allow," "intends to," "will likely result," "are expected to," "will